
Name of DLSA:- SERAIKELLA-KHARSWAN 

Format A 

List of Panel Lawyers 

Sl No. Name Contact No. 
1 Sri Madhusudan Mahapatra 9431380898 
2 Sri Asit Kumar Sarangi 9431754748 
3 Sri Pradeep Kumar Pati 8092428551 
4 Sri Adhish Kabi 9973520809 
5 Sri Shiv Shankar Sahu 8797996265 
6 Sri Deb Ranjan Jyotishi 9279004108 
7 Sri Dashrath Mahto 9473520599 
8 Sri Dilip Kumar Hota 9523107502 
9 Sri Dilip Kuma Shaw 6203870077 
10 Sri Dilip Kumar Agrwal 9431341295 
11 Sri Anil Kumar Sarangi 9955582230 
12 Sri Sushil Kumar Poddar 9431755115 
13 Sri Ram Govind Mishra 9631943611 
14 Sri Rajesh Bihari Sahay 9431526197 
15 Mrs Nayana Pahadi 9204621411 
16 Sri Lakhindra Nayak 9234720233 
17 Sri Raj kumar Sahu 9006364860 
18 Sri Partha Sarathi Dash 8603403432 
19 Sri Sachidanand Pradhan 9334698928 
20 Sri Radheshyam Sah 9162659654 
21 Sri Tapan Kumar Malakar 9939365771 
22 Sri Sumit Kumar Hota 8002341025 
23 Sri Naiki Hembram 9955373929 
24 Sri Sanjay kumar Sah 6202006567 
25 Sri Deen Dayal Mishra 7367974380 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Format B 

Panel of Retainer Lawyers 

Sl 
No. 

Name Contact No. Month wise 
allocation of duty 

Name of PLVs 
manning Front 
Office 

Contact No. 

1 Smt. Nayana 
Pahari  

9204621411 January, May, 
September 

Sri Amar Singh 
Surin 

9204728085 

2 Sri Naiki 
Hembram 

9955373929 February, June, 
October 

Sri Raj Kumar 
Kaibarta 

7258012459 

3 Sri Rajkumar 
Sahu 

9006364860 March, July, 
November 

Smt. Nandita 
Panigrahi 

7488234271 

4 Sri  Ram Govind 
Mishra 

9631943611 April, August, 
December 

Sri Amar Singh 
Surin 

9204728085 

 

 

Format C 

Panel of Remand Advocates 

Sl 
No. 

Name Contact No. Month wise allocation of duty 

1 Smt. Nayana Pahari 9204621411 January, May, September 
2 Sri. Dilip Kumar Shaw 6203870077 January, May, September 
3 Sri. Sushil Kumar 9431755115 January, May, September 
4  Sri. Adish kabi  9973520809 January, May, September 
5 Sri. Naiki Hembram  9955373929 February, June, October 
6 Sri. Sachidanand Pradhan  9334698928 February, June, October 
7 Sri. Tapan Kumar Malakar  9939365771 February, June, October 
8 Sri. Shiv Shankar Sahu  8797996265 February, June, October 
9  Sri. Raj Kumar Sahu  9006364860 March, July, November 
10 Sri. Pradip Kumar Pati  8092428551 March, July, November 
11 Sri. Deb Ranjan Jyotishi  9279004108 March, July, November 
12 Sri. Sumit Kumar Hota  8002341025 March, July, November 
13 Sri. Ram Govind Mishra  9631943611 April, August, December 
14 Sri. Lakhindra Nayak  9234720233 April, August, December 
15 Sri. Dilip Kumar Hota  9523107502 April, August, December 
16 Sri. Deen Dayal Mishra  7367974380 April, August, December 
 

 



 

 

Format D 

 (Fill only if the panel advocate is doing work or utilized as both Retainer and Remand) 

Sl 
No. 

Name Contact No. Month wise allocation of 
duty 

1 Smt. Nayana Pahari  9204621411 January, May, September 
2 Sri Naiki Hembram 9955373929 February, June, October 
3 Sri Rajkumar Sahu 9006364860 March, July, November 
4 Sri  Ram Govind Mishra 9631943611 April, August, December 

 

   

 

 

   Secretary, 

DLSA,Seraikella 

  

               


